Members' equity

Share Capital  $   -   $   21,310,000   $   21,310,000

Reserves   -   653,715   653,715

Accumulated Deficit   -   (12,759,907)   (12,759,907)

Controlling Interest of Cresco Labs, LLC   -   9,203,808   9,203,808

Non-Controlling Interest   -   -   -

TOTAL MEMBERS' EQUITY  $   9,203,808   $   -   $   9,203,808

CRESCO LABS, LLC
Amended and Restated Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Years Ended December 31, 2017 and 2016

(Amounts Expressed in United States Dollars)

9

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

Impact on the Consolidated Statements of Members' Equity for the Year Ended December 31, 2016

U.S. dollars, except for share amounts As Previously Reported Effect of Correction As Restated

Members' equity

Share Capital, as of January 1, 2016  $   20,294,444   $   (309,444)  $   19,985,000

Issuance of Units for Cash   1,200,000   (350,000)   850,000

Reversal of Prior Year Accrued Distribution   -   350,000   350,000

Issuance of Class D Units   125,000   -   125,000

Share Compensation - Equity Allocation Plan   244,271   (244,271)   -

Share Capital, as of December 31, 2016  $   21,863,715   $   (553,715)  $   21,310,000

Share Reserve, as of January 1, 2016  $   -   $   309,444   $   309,444

Share Compensation - Equity Allocation Plan   -   244,271   244,271

Share Reserve, as of December 31, 2016  $   -   $   553,715   $   553,715

Warrant Reserve as of January 1, 2016  $   -   $   100,000   $   100,000

Warrant Reserve as of December 31, 2016   -   100,000   100,000

Accumulated Deficit as of January 1, 2016  $   (4,935,504)  $   (100,000)  $   (5,035,504)

Accumulated Deficit as of December 31, 2016   (12,659,907)   (100,000)   (12,759,907)

Class D Units, as of January 1, 2016   250,000   -   250,000

Issuance of Class D Units   1,853,750   350,000   2,203,750

Class D Units, as of December 31, 2016   2,103,750   350,000   2,453,750

CRESCO LABS, LLC
Amended and Restated Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Years Ended December 31, 2017 and 2016

(Amounts Expressed in United States Dollars)

10

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

Impact on the Consolidated Statements of Members' Equity for the Year Ended December 31, 2017

U.S. dollars, except for share amounts As Previously Reported Effect of Correction As Restated

Members' equity

Share Capital, as of January 1, 2017  $   21,863,715   $   (553,715)  $   21,310,000

Issuance of Units for Cash   15,908,609   (260,000)   15,648,609

Share Compensation - Equity Allocation Plan   1,079   (1,079)   -

Share Capital, as of December 31, 2017  $   37,773,403   $   (814,794)  $   36,958,609

Share Reserve, as of January 1, 2017  $   -   $   553,715   $   553,715

Share Compensation - Equity Allocation Plan   -   1,079   1,079

Share Reserve, as of December 31, 2017  $   -   $   554,794   $   554,794

Subscription Receivable, as of January 1, 2017  $   -   $   -   $   -

Issuance of Units Cash   (260,000)   260,000   -

Subscription Receivable, as of December 31, 2017  $   (260,000)  $   260,000   $   -

Warrant Reserve as of January 1, 2017  $   -   $   100,000   $   100,000

Warrant Reserve as of December 31, 2017   -   100,000   100,000

Accumulated Deficit as of January 1, 2017  $   (12,659,907)  $   (100,000)  $   (12,759,907)

Accumulated Deficit as of December 31, 2017   (15,835,260)   (100,000)   (15,935,260)

Class C Units, as of January 1, 2017   16,270,000   -   16,270,000

Issuance of Units for Cash   500,000   (500,000)   -

Exchange of Class D Units for Class C Units   -   375,000   375,000

Issuance of Class C Units   -   125,000   125,000

Class C Units, as of December 31, 2017   16,770,000   -   16,770,000

Class D Units, as of January 1, 2017   2,103,750   350,000   2,453,750

Issuance of Units for Cash   -   -   -

Issuance of Class D Units   -   1,920,387   1,920,387

Exchange of Class D Units for Class C Units   -   (375,000)   (375,000)

Class D Units, as of December 31, 2017   2,103,750   1,895,387   3,999,137

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

CRESCO LABS, LLC
Amended and Restated Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Years Ended December 31, 2017 and 2016

(Amounts Expressed in United States Dollars)

11

Statement of Cash Flows Misstatements

The Company incorrectly classified certain amounts in its Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for
the years ended December 31, 2017 and 2016, including Intangible Assets (reclassified from operating
to investing activities), Redemption Payable (reclassified from operating activities to financing